DRONE FLYERS CLUB

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION & INFORMATION

(Please print legibly)

Cell Number: Home Number:

Email Address:

Villages ID #:Verified By: ____

What are your interests (build, fly, photography, certification, education, etc.) in drone flying that you would like to get from or contribute to the Club?

Do you have any special drone or flying related skills or knowledge that you can share with the membership?

Do your currently own a drone? If so, what type/model. How long have you been droning and how would you rate your level of skill?

By joining the *Drone Flyers Club*, you agree to abide by and follow all *Drone Flyers Club* bylaws, rules, safety polices, and higher precedence laws and regulations when involved with any Club activity. You understand that there are *Drone Flyers Club* annual membership dues to support the Club's activities as outlined in the Club bylaws.

Date Signature

2 Pages / Turn Over

www.droneflyersthevillagesfl.com droneflyersclubtv@gmail.com



DRONE FLYERS CLUB MEMBER RELEASE FROM LIABILITY

The undersigned, on my-behalf and on behalf of my heirs, personal representatives, successors and assigns, for and in consideration of the opportunity to participate in a Club Sponsored Event, organized by members and volunteers of the *DRONE FLYERS CLUB*, a NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION, do hereby release and hold harmless all persons who are in any way associated with organizing and/or sponsoring such Club Sponsored Event, from any and all claims, demands, rights, and causes of action of any kind which I now have or later may have against any such persons, members, or Club organization resulting from, arising out of, incidental to, or in connection with such Club Sponsored Event.

Should any Club Sponsored event involve the flying of drones and/or sUAS, I fully understand the risks and dangers involved. My participation is voluntary and I expressly agree to assume the risk of any accidents in which I may become involved, including any personal injury which I might sustain along with any damage to any property as a result of my participation in the Club Sponsored Event, and also the risk of any negligence (except willful neglect) on the part of any persons, members, or sponsors associated with this Club Sponsored Event.

I UNDERSTAND THAT THIS RELEASE MEANS THAT I AGREE NOT TO SUE OR MAKE CLAIM AGAINST ANY OR ALL OF THE PERSONS, MEMBERS, OR SPONSORS OF THE CLUB SPONSORED EVENT AND ALL ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATED THEREWITH FOR ANY INJURY TO ME, AS A PARTICIPANT, OR TO MY PROPERTY WHICH MAY RESULT FROM OR DURING SUCH EVENT.

BY SIGNING THIS RELEASE, I CERTIFY THAT I HAVE READ IT IN ITS ENTIRETY. I FULLY UNDERSTAND IT AND I AM NOT RELYING ON ANY STATEMENTS OR REPRESENTATIONS MADE BY ANY PERSONS, MEMBERS OR SPONSORS OF THE DRONES FLYERS CLUB SPONSORED EVENT. I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT SUCH PERSONS MAKE NO GUARANTEES OR REPRESENTATIONS WITH RESPECT TO MY SAFETY.

IF I AM OR WILL BE AN OPERATOR OF THE DRONE, I AM AWARE THAT THE **DRONES FLYERS CLUB** REQUIRES ME TO COMPLY WITH ALL FAA, FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL LAWS, RULES, AND REQUIREMENTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE OPERATION AND USE OF DRONES AND SUAS.

THE *DRONE FLYERS CLUB* OF THE VILLAGE MAY USE YOUR NAME, E-MAIL, PHONE NUMBER, PHOTO AND OTHER INFORMATION FOR CLUB USE ONLY.

Signature:	Date:	
Print Name		orone Flyers Club

www.droneflyersthevillagesfl.com droneflyersclubtv@gmail.com